decreasing the net result. The implementation of IFRS 16 also has an impact on the presented level of operating and
financial cashflows of the Group due to the transfer of rental payments under lease agreements recognised in
accordance with IFRS 16 from operating activities to financing activities.

The Group notes that the change in the structure of the balance sheet and profit and loss resulting from the
application of IFRS 16 has also a significant impact on commonly used financial ratios such as: debt ratio, liquidity ratio
and interest cover ratio.

The selected items of the condensed interim financial statements reflecting the impact of applying the new standard
are presented in the tables below:

[ w w w . a g o r a . p l ]

Page 58

AGORA GROUP
Condensed interim consolidated financial statements as at 31 March 2019 and for 3 month period ended thereon
 (all amounts in PLN thousands unless otherwise indicated)   translation
only

As at 31 March

2019 (excl. IFRS 16)

Application of

IFRS 16

As at 31 March
2019 (as reported)

Non-current assets:

Property, plant and equipment  524,661   (61,650)  463,011

Right-of-use assets  -   540,211   540,211

Receivables and prepayments  14,811   (1,749)  13,062

Deferred tax assets  17,060   473   17,533

  1,119,510   477,285   1,596,795

Current assets:
Accounts receivable and prepayments  207,941   (2,119)  205,822

  345,265   (2,119)  343,146

Total assets  1,464,775   475,166   1,939,941

As at 31 March
2019 (excl. IFRS 16)

Application of

IFRS 16

As at 31 March
2019 (as reported)

   Total equity

995,186

(2,016)

993,170

   Non-current liabilities:

   Long-term borrowings

137,707

407,898

545,605

including: lease liabilities

35,821

407,898

443,719

188,555

407,898

596,453

Current liabilities:

Trade and other payables

213,788

83

213,871
Short-term borrowings

39,272

69,201

108,473

including: lease liabilities

11,894

69,201